
HSPD-12 Implementation Status Report 

Updated 
Date: 

Number of 
Employees 
requiring 
PIV 
credentials* 

Number of 
Employees 
requiring a 
NACI (or at 
least 
equivalent) 
that have 
not 
previously 
undergone a 
background 
check* 

Number of 
Employees 
requiring a 
NACI (or at 
least 
equivalent) 
with 
background 
investigation 
in process* 

Number of 
Employees 
with 
completed/ 
adjudicated 
NACI (or 
equivalent 
background 
investigation) 
* 

Total 
Number of 
PlY 
credentials 
Issued to 
Employees 
* 

Number of 
Contractors 
requiring 
PlY 
credentials 

Number of 
Contractors 
requiring 
NACI (or 
at least 
equivalent) 
that have 
not 
previously 
undergone 
a 
background 
check 

Number of 
Contractors 
requiring a 
NACI (or at 
least 
equivalent) 
with 
background 
investigation 
in process 

Number of 
Contractors 
with 
completed/ 
adjudicated 
NACI (or 
equivalent 
background 
investigation) 

Total 
Number of 
PlY 
credentials 
Issued to 
Contractors 

Number of 
other 
individuals 
(e.g. guest 
researchers) 
requiring PlY 
credentials 

Number of 
other 
individuals 
(e.g. guest 
researchers) 
requiring 
NACI (or at 
least 
equivalent) 
that have not 
previously 
undergone a 
background 
check 

Number of 
other 
individuals 
requiring a 
NACI (or at 
least 
equivalent) 
with 
background 
investigation 
in process 

Number of 
other 
individuals 
with 
completed! 
adjudicated 
NACI (or 
equivalent 
background 
investigation) 

Total Number 
of PlY 
credentials 
issued to 
individuals 
other than 
employees or 
contractors 
(e.g. guest 
researchers) 

Mar/2007 294 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0 0 0 0 

Jun/2007 291 N/A N/A N/A 0 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 0 0 0 0 0 

Sept/2007 288 3 0 261 4 264 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dec/2007 290 0 23 267 3 276 276 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mar/200B 289 0 16 273 3 286 286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

June/200B 289 0 16 273 3 286 286 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sept/200B 280 0 7 273 3 286 198 0 88 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Dec/200B 279 0 7 272 3 286 161 14 III 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mar/2009 273 2 5 266 5 280 120 34 126 0 0 0 0 0 0 

June/2009 255 2 5 248 5 280 84 16 180 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sept/2009 

Dec/2009 

267 

259 

10 

7 

9 

7 

248 

236 

5 

5 

280 

280 

69 

41 

10 

7 

201 

232 
I 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Mar/2010 

Jun/2010 

265 

281 

0 

4 

20 

4 

245 

277 

5 

10 

280 

280 

23 

12 

20 

8 

237 

260 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
I 

Sep/2010 305 28 28 277 10 310 22 28 260 0 0 0 0 0 0 



HSPD 12 I t f St t Repo- mpemen a .on a us rt 

Dec/2010 0 0305 28 28 277 0 010 310 22 28 260 0 0 -

Mar120ll 0 0291 20 16 255 29510 310 0 0 08 17 0 

June/20ll 275 0 020 16 239 010 310 295 0 08 17 0 

Implementation Plan Summary 

[Planned Date ofFull 
ImplementationJ 

[Planned Total Number 
ofNACIs to be 

verifiedlcompletedfor 
current employees and 

contractors by June 
20l2J 

Next Major Milestone: 
(fMMIDDIYYITJ  "briefdescription ofnext major milestone'~ 

June/20l2 06/30/2012  95% oftotal Armed Forces Retirement Home population (employees & 
contractors) will have received PIV credentials} 


