HSPD-12 Implementation Status Report

Updated Date:	Number of Employees requiring PIV credentials*	Number of Employees requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) that have not previously undergone a background check*	Number of Employees requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) with background investigation in process*	Number of Employees with completed/ adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation)	Total Number of PIV credentials Issued to Employees	Number of Contractors requiring PIV credentials	Number of Contractors requiring NACI (or at least equivalent) that have not previously undergone a background check	Number of Contractors requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) with background investigation in process	Number of Contractors with completed/ adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation)	Total Number of PIV credentials Issued to Contractors	Number of other individuals (e.g. guest researchers) requiring PIV credentials	Number of other individuals (e.g. guest researchers) requiring NACI (or at least equivalent) that have not previously undergone a background check	Number of other individuals requiring a NACI (or at least equivalent) with background investigation in process	Number of other individuals with completed/ adjudicated NACI (or equivalent background investigation)	Total Number of PIV credentials issued to individuals other than employees or contractors (e.g. guest researchers)
Mar/2007	294	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	0	0	0	0
Jun/2007	291	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	0	0	0	0	0
Sept/2007	288	3	0	261	4	264	264	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dec/2007	290	0	23	267	3	276	276	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mar/2008	289	0	16	273	3	286	286	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
June/2008	289	0 = 14	16	273	3	286	286	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sept/2008	280	0	7	273	3	286	198	0	88	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dec/2008	279	0	7	272	3	286	161	14	111	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mar/2009	273	2	5	266	5	280	120	34	126	0	0	0	0	0	0
June/2009	255	2	5	248	-5	280	84	16	180	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sept/2009	267	10	9	248	5	280	69	10	201	0	0	0	0	0	0
Dec/2009	259	7	7	236	5	280	41	7	232	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mar/2010	265	0	20	245	5	280	23	20	237	0	0	0	0	0	0
Jun/2010	281	4	4	277	10	280	12	8	260	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sep/2010	305	28	28	277	10	310	22	28	260	0	0	0	0	0	0

HSPD-12 Implementation Status Report

Dec/2010	305	28	28	277	10	310	22	28	260	0	0	0	0	0	0
Mar/2011	291	20	16	255	10	310	8	17	295	0	0	0	0	0	0
June/2011	275	20	16	239	10	310	8	17	295	0	0	0	0	0	0

Implementation Plan Summary							
[Planned Date of Full Implementation]	[Planned Total Number of NACIs to be verified/completed for current employees and contractors by June 2012]	Next Major Milestone: ([MM/DD/YYYY] – "brief description of next major milestone")					
June/2012		06/30/2012 – 95% of total Armed Forces Retirement Home population (employees & contractors) will have received PIV credentials)					